



06-18-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks

FEE; Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Please record the attached documents:

1) Name of conveying party(ies):

Wordenglass & Electricity, Inc.

Corporation

3) Nature of conveyance:

Corrective Cover Sheet & Affidavit

Execution Date: June 9, 1999

4a) Application number(s):

74/598,686; 74/598,687; 74/598,688

5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John B. Hardaway, III Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard P.O. Box 10107 Greenville, SC 29603-0107 2) Name of receiving party(ies)

Fallon Luminous Products One Fallon Place Spartanburg, SC 29306

South Carolina corporation

4b) Registration number(s):

1,759,604

Additional numbers attached? NO

- 6) Total number of applications and/or registrations involved: four (4)
- 7) Total Fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00
- 8) Please charge any deficiencies or credit any over payment to deposit account number 08-0719.

9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document(s).

06/29/1999 IMBUYEH 00000246 1759604

02 FC:482

40.00 0P 75.00 0P Name: Kathy J. Steading Date: June 11, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0296



AFFIDAVIT OF ASSIGNEE

06-18-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SS **COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG**

I, Walter K. Tanner, Jr., being duly sworn, state:

That I am President of Fallon Luminous Products;

That on January 15, 1996, a Deed of Assignment was executed by Lance Head, President of Assignor Wordenglass & Electricity, Inc. assigning all rights, title and interests in federal trademark registration number 1,759,604, and federal trademark application numbers 74/598,686, 74/598,687 and 74/598,688 to Fallon Luminous Products;

That through a clerical error, Assignor Wordenglass & Electricity, Inc. was incorrectly identified in the Deed of Assignment as Wordenglass & Electricity Company, Inc.;

That Assignor Wordenglass & Electricity, Inc. has subsequently been dissolved and it is no longer possible to contact officers of the former corporation to re-execute a corrected Deed of Assignment;

That Assignee is desirous of remedying the defect by recording this Declaration establishing chain of title from Assignor Wordenglass & Electricity, Inc. to Assignee Fallon Luminous Products as of January 15, 1996.

President

Fallon Luminous Products

JBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me, a Notary Public for the State of South Carolina,

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/24/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 06/18/1999